and any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JANUARY 31,2014 

$ 57,439,740.10 

(Fifty seven million four hundred thirty nine thousand seven hundred forty dollars and 10/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 16,360.66 

$ 1,286,694.66

[...]

and any adjustments have been noted . 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING FEBRUARY 28, 2014 

$ 69,036,706.75 

(Sixty nine million thirty six thousand seven hundred six dollars and 75/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 16,360.66 

$ 1,286,694.66

[...]

and any adjustments have been noted . 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING MARCH 31,2014 

$ 68,479,269.48 

(Sixty eight million four hundred seventy nine thousand two hundred sixty nine dollars and 48/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 16,360.66 

$ 1,286,694.66

[...]

and any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING APRIL 30, 2014 

$ 68,181,199.92 

(Sixty eight million one hundred eighty one thousand one hundred ninety nine dollars and 92/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 19,898.14 

$ 1,286,694.66

[...]

and any adjustments have been noted . 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JUNE 30,2014 

$ 58,294,886.81 

(Fifty eight million two hundred ninety four thousand eight hundred eighty six dollars and 81/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 19,898.14 

$ 1,165,222.87

[...]

and any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026{d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING JULY 31, 2014 

$ 55,543,519.24 

(Fifty five million five hundred forty three thousand five hundred nineteen dollars and 24/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 19,898.14 

$ 1,165,222.87

[...]

and any adjustments have been noted. 

The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county 

treasurer at the time of examination. {LGC 114.026(d)} 

TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS FOR THE MONTH ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2014 

$ 49,813,318.43 

(Forty nine million eight hundred thirteen thousand three hundred eighteen dollars and 43/100.) 

NOTE: Excluded from this balance are the following fiduciary funds included in the NET DATA reports: 

Jail Commissary: 

Agency: 

County Clerk Trust (Registry) 

District Clerk Trust (Registry) 

$ 19,898.14 

$ 1,165,222.87